PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8182715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/12/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARRONE BIO INNOVATIONS, INC.	07/12/2022

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BCS MERGER SUB, INC.	07/12/2022

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	PRO FARM GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9526251
Patent Number:	9701673
Patent Number:	11172684
Patent Number:	10149480
Application Number:	17834252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)415-3500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801)415-3000

Email: djp.ipmail@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: SARAH W. MATTHEWS, DENTONS

Address Line 1: 3301 N. THANKSGIVING WAY, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: LEHI, UTAH 84043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61108-3014I2D1C2

PATENT REEL: 064994 FRAME: 0714

508135535

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH W. MATTHEWS	
THAME OF GODINITTEN:	9/11/11 W. W//1111EWO	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah W Matthews/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2023	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Merger#page1.tif		
source=Merger#page2.tif		
source=Merger#page3.tif		
source=Merger#page4.tif		
source=Merger#page5.tif		

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BCS MERGER SUB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MARRONE BIO INNOVATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "PRO FARM GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 3:44
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2022 AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203897119

Date: 07-12-22

4175693 8100M SR# 20222968560

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:44 PM 07/12/2022
FILED 03:44 PM 07/12/2022
SR 20222968560 - File Number 4175693

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

BCS MERGER SUB, INC.

WITH AND INTO

MARRONE BIO INNOVATIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), the undersigned corporation does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger are Marrone Bio Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation and BCS Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub", and together with Marrone Bio Innovations, Inc., the "Constituent Corporations").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 16, 2022, among the Constituent Corporations and Bioceres Crop Solutions Corp., a Cayman Islands exempted company (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Marrone Bio Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of this Certificate of Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation annexed hereto as Exhibit A.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Merger is to become effective at 4:30 PM ET on July 12, 2022.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located 7780 Brier Creek Parkway, Suite 420, Raleigh, NC 27617-7882.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer on this 12th day of July, 2022.

Marrone Bio Innovations, Inc.

Coolusigned by

By:

Name: Kevin Helash

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A

FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PRO FARM GROUP, INC.

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is:

Pro Farm Group, Inc.

SECOND: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, New Castle County. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage, directly or indirectly, in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as from time to time in effect.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of capital stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

FIFTH: To the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware or any other applicable laws presently or hereafter in effect, no director of the Corporation will be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for or with respect to any acts or omissions in the performance of his or her duties as a director of the Corporation, provided that nothing contained in this Article FIFTH shall eliminate or limit the liability of a director (i) for any breach of such director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware or (iv) for any transaction from which such director derived an improper personal benefit. Any repeal or modification of this Article FIFTH will not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing immediately prior to such repeal or modification.

SIXTH: The Corporation shall indemnify its directors and officers to the fullest extent authorized or permitted by law presently or hereafter in effect, and such right to indemnification shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director or officer of the Corporation and shall inure to the benefit of his or her heirs, executors and personal and legal representatives; provided, however, that except for proceedings to enforce rights to indemnification, the Corporation shall not be obligated to indemnify any director or officer (or his or her heirs, executors or personal or legal representatives) in connection with a proceeding (or part

thereof) initiated by such person unless such proceeding (or part thereof) was authorized or consented to by the Board of Directors. The right to indemnification conferred by this Article SIXTH shall include the right to be paid by the Corporation the expenses incurred in defending or otherwise participating in any proceeding in advance of its final disposition.

The Corporation may, to the extent authorized from time to time by the Board of Directors, provide rights to indemnification and to the advancement of expenses to employees and agents of the Corporation similar to those conferred in this Article SIXTH to directors and officers of the Corporation.

The rights to indemnification and to the advance of expenses conferred in this Article SIXTH shall not be exclusive of any other right which any person may have or hereafter acquire under this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, the By-Laws of the Corporation, any statute, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise.

SEVENTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the rights, powers, privileges, and discretionary authority granted or conferred by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware or other statutes or laws of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, alter, amend or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation, without any action on the part of the stockholders, but the stockholders may make additional By-laws and may alter, amend or repeal any By-Law, whether adopted by them or otherwise. The Corporation may in its By-Laws confer powers upon the Board of Directors in addition to the foregoing and in addition to the powers and authorities expressly conferred upon the Board of Directors by applicable law.

EIGHTH: The Corporation reserves the right at any time and from time to time to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, and other provisions authorized by the laws of the State of Delaware at the time in force that may be added or inserted, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed herein or by applicable law; and all rights, preferences and privileges of whatsoever nature conferred upon stockholders, directors or any other persons whomsoever by and pursuant to this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation in its present form or as hereafter amended are granted subject to this reservation.

PATENT REEL: 064994 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 09/22/2023